
2016 Methuen City Sprints
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Womens Jr u15 1x Flight @ 08:30 AM
1st 3 Essex  (A. Hanitchak) 04:43.00
2nd 4 Great Bay  (A. Demopoulos) 04:58.33 5.4% 00:15.33 00:00:15.33

Race 2a: Womens Jr u17 1x Flight 1 @ 08:35 AM
1st 4 Essex   (A. Downing) 04:38.00
2nd 3 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing   (S. Sommer) 05:11.49 12.0% 00:33.49 00:00:33.49
3rd 5 Upper Valley  (C. Rooney) 05:23.18 16.3% 00:11.69 00:00:45.18
4th 6 Great Bay   (T. O'Connell) 05:28.13 18.0% 00:04.95 00:00:50.13
5th 2 Litchfield Hills   (S. Viele) 05:34.09 20.2% 00:05.96 00:00:56.09

Race 2b: Womens Jr u17 1x Flight 2 @ 08:40 AM
1st 5 Litchfield Hills   (R. Kelly) 04:48.30
2nd 4 Great Bay   (M. Gass) 05:05.79 6.1% 00:17.49 00:00:17.49
3rd 3 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing   (E. Franklin) 05:23.39 12.2% 00:17.60 00:00:35.09

2 Essex   (J. Briere) Scratch

Race 2c: Womens Jr u17 1x Flight 3 @ 08:45 AM
1st 3 Essex   (V. Moda) 04:45.04
2nd 2 Great Bay   (R. Shay) 04:49.48 1.6% 00:04.44 00:00:04.44
3rd 5 Great Bay   (E. Laurence) 05:01.92 5.9% 00:12.44 00:00:16.88
4th 4 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing   (E. Powers) 05:22.01 13.0% 00:20.09 00:00:36.97
5th 6 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing   (E. Demers-Schiffler) 05:25.04 14.0% 00:03.03 00:00:40.00

Race 3a: Womens Jr u19 Novice 1x Flight @ 08:50 AM
1st 2 Manchester Rowing Alliance   (G. L'Heureux) 05:29.70
2nd 5 Manchester Rowing Alliance   (A. Moskal) 05:30.26 0.2% 00:00.56 00:00:00.56
3rd 3 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (K. Gifford) 05:38.15 2.6% 00:07.89 00:00:08.45
4th 4 Litchfield Hills  (S. Bishop) 05:46.67 5.1% 00:08.52 00:00:16.97

Race 4a: Womens Jr u19 1x Flight @ 08:55 AM
1st 1 Essex   (M. Eberth) 05:04.15
2nd 5 Durham  (E. Norton) 05:06.88 0.9% 00:02.73 00:00:02.73
3rd 2 Essex   (B. Warshafsky) 05:12.12 2.6% 00:05.24 00:00:07.97
4th 3 Essex   (G. Donabedian) 05:12.94 2.9% 00:00.82 00:00:08.79
5th 6 Great Bay  (O. Ozkurt) 05:19.57 5.1% 00:06.63 00:00:15.42
6th 4 Upper Valley  (B. Hibner) 05:23.55 6.4% 00:03.98 00:00:19.40
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Race 5a: Mens Masters 4x Flight @ 09:05 AM
1st 3 Upper Valley  (D. Muller) 03:43.29
2nd 5 Duxbury Bay Maritime School  (D. Murphy) 03:44.01 0.3% 00:00.72 00:00:00.72
3rd 4 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (J. Gillman) 04:35.29 23.3% 00:51.28 00:00:52.00

Race 6a: Womens Open 4+ Flight @ 09:12 AM
1st 3 Upper Valley  (R. Addante) 04:07.00
2nd 5 Independence Rowing Club  (M. Mattheson) 04:15.01 3.2% 00:08.01 00:00:08.01
3rd 4 MSTRS Coaching 04:33.02 10.5% 00:18.01 00:00:26.02
4th 2 Northampton  (M. Freed) 04:45.30 15.5% 00:12.28 00:00:38.30

Race 7a: Mens Jr u19 2x Flight 1 @ 09:19 AM
1st 6 Great Bay A 03:58.60
2nd 3 Blood Street Sculls A  (M. Conley) 04:02.22 1.5% 00:03.62 00:00:03.62
3rd 4 Upper Valley  (D. Schertzer) 04:08.12 4.0% 00:05.90 00:00:09.52
4th 2 Independence Rowing Club  (J. Catania) 04:34.64 15.1% 00:26.52 00:00:36.04
5th 5 Westford-Littleton  (I. Moffett) 04:52.41 22.6% 00:17.77 00:00:53.81

Race 7b: Mens Jr u19 2x Flight 2 @ 09:26 AM
1st 2 Great Bay B 04:01.90
2nd 6 Noank  (N. Bibeau) 04:11.32 3.9% 00:09.42 00:00:09.42
3rd 4 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (G. Ryan) 04:17.35 6.4% 00:06.03 00:00:15.45
4th 3 Blood Street Sculls B  (N. Heiden) 04:25.98 10.0% 00:08.63 00:00:24.08
5th 5 Blood Street Sculls C  (A. Mukherjee) 04:39.70 15.6% 00:13.72 00:00:37.80

Race 8a: Womens Masters 8+ Flight @ 09:33 AM
1st 3 Upper Valley  (J. MacMillen) 04:03.50
2nd 4 Farmington Valley  (S. Center-Gray) 04:04.23 0.3% 00:00.73 00:00:00.73
3rd 6 Northampton  (C. MacColl) 04:08.91 2.2% 00:04.68 00:00:05.41
4th 5 Essex A  (J. Williams) 04:10.91 3.0% 00:02.00 00:00:07.41
5th 1 Merrimac  (C. Powers) 04:19.41 6.5% 00:08.50 00:00:15.91
6th 2 Essex B  (M. Rickenbacker) 04:34.05 12.5% 00:14.64 00:00:30.55

Race 9a: Mens Open 1x Flight 1 @ 09:38 AM
1st 3 Merrimac  (A. Raitto) 03:55.54
2nd 1 Telluride Rowing  (R. Connell) 03:55.89 0.1% 00:00.35 00:00:00.35
3rd 5 Upper Valley  (D. Hooper Goetinck) 03:56.24 0.3% 00:00.35 00:00:00.70
4th 4 Litchfield Hills  (D. Stone) 04:01.54 2.5% 00:05.30 00:00:06.00
5th 6 Farmington Valley  (R. McMahon) 04:02.74 3.1% 00:01.20 00:00:07.20
6th 2 Great Bay   (Z. Weider) 04:03.54 3.4% 00:00.80 00:00:08.00

Race 9b: Mens Open 1x Flight 2 @ 09:43 AM
1st 3 US Para National Team   (D. Weber) 03:54.96
2nd 1 US Para National Team   (Z. Burns) 04:03.61 3.7% 00:08.65 00:00:08.65
3rd 5 Osprey RC  (S. O'Brien) 04:05.18 4.3% 00:01.57 00:00:10.22
4th 4 Great Bay   (M. Eaton) 04:13.31 7.8% 00:08.13 00:00:18.35
5th 7 Essex  (G. Siodis) 04:41.96 20.0% 00:28.65 00:00:47.00
6th 2 Great Bay   (G. Robinson) 04:50.17 23.5% 00:08.21 00:00:55.21
7th 6 Unaff. (USA)  (A. Morrone) 05:19.55 36.0% 00:29.38 00:01:24.59
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Race 9b: Mens Open 1x Flight 2 @ 09:43 AM

Race 10a: Womens Jr u19 4+ Flight 1 @ 09:54 AM
1st 4 Blood Street Sculls A  (E. Paynter) 04:02.94
2nd 2 Blood Street Sculls B  (A. Parker) 04:05.24 0.9% 00:02.30 00:00:02.30
3rd 3 Hingham Harbor 04:31.58 11.8% 00:26.34 00:00:28.64
4th 5 Westford-Littleton  (S. Levandier) 04:44.99 17.3% 00:13.41 00:00:42.05

6 Essex  (A. Hall) Scratch

Race 10b: Womens Jr u19 4+ Flight 2 @ 10:01 AM
1st 4 Blood Street Sculls C  (R. Cheney) 04:29.96
2nd 3 Independence Rowing Club  (L. Evans) 04:39.12 3.4% 00:09.16 00:00:09.16
3rd 5 Blood Street Sculls D  (T. ALLAN) 04:55.58 9.5% 00:16.46 00:00:25.62

Race 11a: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 10:08 AM
1st 2 PVRC A  (T. Carmody) 03:54.58
2nd 5 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (J. Gillman) 04:03.25 3.7% 00:08.67 00:00:08.67
3rd 3 Upper Valley A  (S. Whalen) 04:07.65 5.6% 00:04.40 00:00:13.07
4th 6 Litchfield Hills  (J. Stone) 04:23.19 12.2% 00:15.54 00:00:28.61
5th 4 Merrimac  (M. Sheehan) 04:27.24 13.9% 00:04.05 00:00:32.66
6th 1 PVRC B  (J. Broderick) 04:58.67 27.3% 00:31.43 00:01:04.09

Race 11b: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 10:15 AM
1st 4 Upper Valley B  (T. Denny) 03:58.11
2nd 5 Westford-Littleton  (W. Meyer) 03:59.80 0.7% 00:01.69 00:00:01.69
3rd 3 Holyoke Rows  (J. Hooks Davis) 04:37.94 16.7% 00:38.14 00:00:39.83

Race 12a: Womens Open 2x Flight @ 10:22 AM
1st 3 Rhody Strokes  (E. Ali) 04:10.69
2nd 5 Osprey RC 04:23.72 5.2% 00:13.03 00:00:13.03
3rd 4 CRI  (K. Barrett) 04:32.86 8.8% 00:09.14 00:00:22.17

Race 13a: Mens Jr u19 8+ Flight @ 10:29 AM
1st 3 Essex  (T. Kapp) 03:28.16
2nd 5 Litchfield Hills  (N. Legendre) 03:34.21 2.9% 00:06.05 00:00:06.05
3rd 4 Hingham Harbor 03:37.20 4.3% 00:02.99 00:00:09.04

Race 14a: Womens Jr u15 Rec 1x Flight @ 10:36 AM
1st 4 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (A. Johnson) 05:31.41
2nd 3 Essex  (K. Lough) 05:44.42 3.9% 00:13.01 00:00:13.01

Race 16a: Womens Masters 1x A (27 to 35 years) Flight @ 10:43 AM
1st 2 Farmington Valley  (K. Ouellette) 04:57.46
2nd 3 CRI  (J. Beyer) 05:18.74 7.2% 00:21.28 00:00:21.28
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Race 17a: Womens Masters 1x B (36 to 42 years) Flight @ 10:43 AM
1st 5 Amoskeag  (S. Alwan) 05:02.58 00:00:05.12
2nd 4 Farmington Valley  (S. Randall) 05:37.68 11.6% 00:35.10 00:00:40.22

Race 18a: Womens Masters 1x C (43-49 years) Flight @ 10:50 AM
1st 6 Maine Rowing Assoc.  (S. Younger) 04:47.97
2nd 2 Farmington Valley  (J. Futia) 05:03.87 5.5% 00:15.90 00:00:15.90
3rd 5 Litchfield Hills  (N. Holly Stone) 05:30.14 14.6% 00:26.27 00:00:42.17
4th 3 Noank  (A. Barbay) 05:38.21 17.4% 00:08.07 00:00:50.24
5th 4 Westford-Littleton  (J. Klenk) 05:47.90 20.8% 00:09.69 00:00:59.93

Race 19a: Womens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Flight @ 10:57 AM
1st 5 Upper Valley  (A. Bracken) 04:54.58
2nd 6 Narragansett   (J. Martin) 04:58.47 1.3% 00:03.89 00:00:03.89
3rd 1 Quinsigamond RC  (K. Acciari) 05:17.31 7.7% 00:18.84 00:00:22.73
4th 4 Litchfield Hills  (A. Hermans) 05:21.35 9.1% 00:04.04 00:00:26.77
5th 3 Cape Cod Rowing, Inc.  (S. Rooney) 05:38.08 14.8% 00:16.73 00:00:43.50

2 Narragansett   (A. Hird) Scratch

Race 20a: Womens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Flight @ 11:04 AM
1st 4 Union  (H. Hutton) 04:39.39
2nd 5 Narragansett   (D. Chute) 04:55.07 5.6% 00:15.68 00:00:15.68
3rd 3 Narragansett   (R. Berenson) 05:18.96 14.2% 00:23.89 00:00:39.57

Race 22a: Mens Open 4x Flight @ 11:18 AM
1st 3 Osprey RC A  (C. McMillian) 03:18.61
2nd 5 Osprey RC B  (S. O'Brien) 03:19.48 0.4% 00:00.87 00:00:00.87
3rd 4 Upper Valley  (D. Tengdin) 03:33.16 7.3% 00:13.68 00:00:14.55

Race 23a: Womens Jr u19 2x Flight 1 @ 11:25 AM
1st 3 Great Bay A  (A. Szymanski) 04:02.57
2nd 4 Essex A  (G. Donabedian) 04:06.00 1.4% 00:03.43 00:00:03.43
3rd 2 Osprey RC A  (M. Gillette) 04:14.54 4.9% 00:08.54 00:00:11.97
4th 1 Upper Valley  (C. Rooney) 04:24.69 9.1% 00:10.15 00:00:22.12
5th 5 Blood Street Sculls A  (E. Carey) 04:41.91 16.2% 00:17.22 00:00:39.34
6th 6 Westford-Littleton  (D. LaBarre) 05:00.53 23.9% 00:18.62 00:00:57.96

Race 23b: Womens Jr u19 2x Flight 2 @ 11:32 AM
1st 2 Essex B  (M. Eberth) 04:09.41
2nd 3 Great Bay B 04:20.29 4.4% 00:10.88 00:00:10.88
3rd 4 Osprey RC B  (F. Eves) 04:27.96 7.4% 00:07.67 00:00:18.55
4th 6 Litchfield Hills  (K. Thibodeau) 04:32.57 9.3% 00:04.61 00:00:23.16

5 Blood Street Sculls B  (A. Marsh) Did Not
Finish

Page 4 of  9 Printed: 2016-Aug-01 04:27 PM

Created using Regatta Workbench

http://regattaworkbench.com/


Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 23c: Womens Jr u19 2x Flight 3 @ 11:39 AM
1st 2 Essex C  (A. Downing) 04:04.08
2nd 5 Great Bay C 04:24.66 8.4% 00:20.58 00:00:20.58
3rd 3 Blood Street Sculls C  (L. Mackey) 05:09.72 26.9% 00:45.06 00:01:05.64

4 Essex D  (J. Briere) Scratch

Race 24a: Mens Masters 1x A (27 to 35 years) Flight @ 11:46 AM
1st 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (A. Larocque) 04:16.76 00:00:10.10

Race 26a: Mens Masters 1x C (43-49 years) Flight @ 11:46 AM
1st 5 Unaff. (USA)  (P. Riordan) 04:06.66
2nd 4 HB Crew  (M. Lewis) 04:19.66 5.3% 00:13.00 00:00:13.00

Race 27a: Mens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Flight @ 11:53 AM
1st 6 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (F. Maldari) 04:13.73
2nd 4 University of New England  (G. Bickford) 04:25.35 4.6% 00:11.62 00:00:11.62
3rd 5 Independence Rowing Club  (T. Friel) 04:26.90 5.2% 00:01.55 00:00:13.17
4th 1 Litchfield Hills   (M. KELLY) 04:54.53 16.1% 00:27.63 00:00:40.80
5th 2 Unaff. (USA)  (A. Morrone) 05:02.04 19.0% 00:07.51 00:00:48.31
6th 3 Litchfield Hills   (D. Lynch) 06:23.46 51.1% 01:21.42 00:02:09.73

Race 28a: Mens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Flight @ 12:00 PM
1st 2 Union   (C. Kane) 04:35.19
2nd 6 Merrimac  (T. Wheatley) 04:38.11 1.1% 00:02.92 00:00:02.92
3rd 4 Portland CRA  (A. Gilman) 04:38.44 1.2% 00:00.33 00:00:03.25
4th 5 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (R. Cotterill) 05:06.88 11.5% 00:28.44 00:00:31.69
5th 3 Union   (J. Keating) 05:16.87 15.1% 00:09.99 00:00:41.68

Race 29a: Mens Masters 1x H/I/J (70+ years) Flight @ 12:07 PM
1st 6 Duxbury Bay Maritime School  (H. Spurway) 04:58.49
2nd 5 Quinsigamond RC  (J. Byrnes) 05:11.92 4.5% 00:13.43 00:00:13.43
3rd 3 Unaff. (USA)  (B. Baggaley) 05:32.23 11.3% 00:20.31 00:00:33.74
4th 2 Farmington Valley  (J. Greaser) 05:42.05 14.6% 00:09.82 00:00:43.56
5th 4 Litchfield Hills  (C. Church) 06:23.69 28.5% 00:41.64 00:01:25.20

Race 31a: Mens Rec 1x Flight @ 12:14 PM
1st 4 Essex   (R. Minney) 05:00.00
2nd 3 Essex   (M. Browne) 05:19.70 6.6% 00:19.70 00:00:19.70
3rd 5 Essex   (D. Hanitchak) 05:24.09 8.0% 00:04.39 00:00:24.09

Race 33a: Mens Jr u19 4x Flight @ 12:21 PM
1st 3 Great Bay 03:32.41
2nd 4 Blood Street Sculls A  (D. Foster) 03:37.65 2.5% 00:05.24 00:00:05.24
3rd 5 Blood Street Sculls C  (W. Christensen) 03:39.66 3.4% 00:02.01 00:00:07.25
4th 2 Blood Street Sculls B  (P. Leroi) 03:42.22 4.6% 00:02.56 00:00:09.81
5th 6 Litchfield Hills  (H. Zinn) 03:49.17 7.9% 00:06.95 00:00:16.76
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Race 34a: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:21 PM
1st 2 MSTRS Coaching  (A. Jensen) 04:10.55
2nd 3 Upper Valley C  (N. Conaty) 04:17.05 2.6% 00:06.50 00:00:06.50
3rd 4 Northampton A  (C. MacColl) 04:22.97 5.0% 00:05.92 00:00:12.42
4th 5 Holyoke Rows  (S. Cohen) 04:24.41 5.5% 00:01.44 00:00:13.86
5th 6 Westford-Littleton  (R. McKeever) 04:30.42 7.9% 00:06.01 00:00:19.87

Race 34b: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:28 PM
1st 1 Litchfield Hills  (A. Dyer) 04:05.75
2nd 3 Upper Valley B  (L. Sonder) 04:11.16 2.2% 00:05.41 00:00:05.41
3rd 4 Northampton B  (A. Rhodes) 04:16.16 4.2% 00:05.00 00:00:10.41
4th 2 Essex A  (J. Williams) 04:25.91 8.2% 00:09.75 00:00:20.16
5th 5 Upper Valley A  (J. MacMillen) 04:32.16 10.7% 00:06.25 00:00:26.41
6th 6 Essex B  (M. Rogers) 04:39.65 13.8% 00:07.49 00:00:33.90

Race 36a: Mens Masters 8+ Flight @ 01:35 PM
1st 3 Upper Valley  (S. Whalen) 03:23.01
2nd 4 PVRC  (T. Carmody) 03:46.96 11.8% 00:23.95 00:00:23.95

Race 37a: Womens Open 1x Flight @ 01:42 PM
1st 4 US Para National Team  (J. Smith) 04:11.44
2nd 2 Upper Valley  (S. Poirier) 04:15.32 1.5% 00:03.88 00:00:03.88
3rd 5 URI Alumni/Rhody Strokes [Composite]  (K. Maymon) 04:23.92 5.0% 00:08.60 00:00:12.48
4th 3 Farmington Valley  (K. Ouellette) 04:38.99 11.0% 00:15.07 00:00:27.55

Race 39a: Mens Open 2x Flight 1 @ 01:49 PM
1st 4 Merrimac  (M. Carenza) 03:27.02
2nd 2 Osprey RC A  (J. Martinez) 03:30.43 1.6% 00:03.41 00:00:03.41
3rd 6 Osprey RC B  (C. McMillian) 03:34.26 3.5% 00:03.83 00:00:07.24
4th 5 Great Bay 03:35.92 4.3% 00:01.66 00:00:08.90
5th 3 CRI 04:23.57 27.3% 00:47.65 00:00:56.55

Race 39b: Mens Open 2x Flight 2 @ 01:56 PM
1st 2 Litchfield Hills  (N. Legendre) 03:29.20
2nd 3 Osprey RC C  (S. O'Brien) 03:30.68 0.7% 00:01.48 00:00:01.48
3rd 5 Upper Valley  (C. Newbold) 03:44.05 7.1% 00:13.37 00:00:14.85
4th 4 Osprey RC D  (A. Maynard) 03:47.93 9.0% 00:03.88 00:00:18.73

Race 40a: Womens Jr u19 4x Flight 1 @ 02:03 PM
1st 3 Essex A  (M. Eberth) 03:54.67
2nd 2 Great Bay A 03:54.95 0.1% 00:00.28 00:00:00.28
3rd 4 Blood Street Sculls A  (E. Paynter) 03:55.38 0.3% 00:00.43 00:00:00.71
4th 5 Osprey RC  (M. Gillette) 04:15.93 9.1% 00:20.55 00:00:21.26

6 Litchfield Hills  (R. Kelly) Scratch
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Race 40b: Womens Jr u19 4x Flight 2 @ 02:10 PM
1st 2 Essex B  (A. Downing) 03:44.33
2nd 4 Blood Street Sculls B  (E. Cornelius) 04:08.50 10.8% 00:24.17 00:00:24.17
3rd 3 Great Bay B 04:13.22 12.9% 00:04.72 00:00:28.89
4th 5 Blood Street Sculls C  (R. Cheney) 04:28.50 19.7% 00:15.28 00:00:44.17

Race 41a: Mens Masters 2x Flight 1 @ 02:17 PM
1st 4 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (A. Larocque) 03:54.34
2nd 6 Farmington Valley  (J. Greaser) 04:17.88 10.0% 00:23.54 00:00:23.54
3rd 3 Litchfield Hills A  (D. Lynch) 04:37.57 18.4% 00:19.69 00:00:43.23
4th 2 Litchfield Hills B  (J. Stone) 04:47.51 22.7% 00:09.94 00:00:53.17

Race 41b: Mens Masters 2x Flight 2 @ 02:24 PM
1st 4 Independence Rowing Club/University of New England

[Composite]  (T. Friel)
04:03.09

2nd 1 PVRC A  (T. Carmody) 04:15.63 5.2% 00:12.54 00:00:12.54
3rd 3 PVRC B  (B. Schneider) 04:20.53 7.2% 00:04.90 00:00:17.44
4th 5 Westford-Littleton  (W. Meyer) 04:24.38 8.8% 00:03.85 00:00:21.29

Race 42a: Womens Open 2- Flight @ 02:31 PM
1st 2 US Para National Team  (D. Hansen) 04:00.57
2nd 5 Blood Street Sculls B  (R. Kirvelevicius) 04:17.08 6.9% 00:16.51 00:00:16.51
3rd 3 Blood Street Sculls A  (C. O'neil) 04:29.97 12.2% 00:12.89 00:00:29.40
4th 4 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (H. Fionte) 04:59.29 24.4% 00:29.32 00:00:58.72

Race 43a: Mens Jr u15 1x Flight @ 02:38 PM
1st 5 Noank  (I. Thornell) 04:42.77
2nd 4 Essex   (R. Croteau) 05:12.62 10.6% 00:29.85 00:00:29.85
3rd 3 Essex   (A. Morell) 05:17.65 12.3% 00:05.03 00:00:34.88

Race 44a: Mens Jr u17 1x Flight @ 02:45 PM
1st 4 Great Bay  (E. Littlefield) 04:20.16 00:00:03.79
2nd 5 Litchfield Hills  (P. Fancher) 04:20.54 0.1% 00:00.38 00:00:04.17
3rd 2 Manchester Rowing Alliance  (B. Parrott) 04:30.75 4.1% 00:10.21 00:00:14.38
4th 3 Noank  (N. Bibeau) 04:56.66 14.0% 00:25.91 00:00:40.29

Race 45a: Mens Jr u19 Novice 1x Flight @ 02:52 PM
1st 6 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing   (G. Ryan) 04:36.15 00:00:37.00
2nd 5 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing   (K. Escott) 05:19.04 15.5% 00:42.89 00:01:19.89

Race 46a: Mens Jr u19 1x Flight 1 @ 02:52 PM
1st 3 Litchfield Hills   (N. Legendre) 03:59.15
2nd 2 Great Bay   (J. Guerrette) 04:18.65 8.2% 00:19.50 00:00:19.50
3rd 4 Great Bay   (S. Jones) 04:42.85 18.3% 00:24.20 00:00:43.70
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Race 46b: Mens Jr u19 1x Flight 2 @ 02:59 PM
1st 5 PVRC  (R. Carmody) 03:48.89
2nd 6 Litchfield Hills   (D. Mennillo) 04:02.66 6.0% 00:13.77 00:00:13.77
3rd 3 Upper Valley  (D. Tengdin) 04:03.75 6.5% 00:01.09 00:00:14.86
4th 1 Westford-Littleton  (B. Golash) 04:10.99 9.7% 00:07.24 00:00:22.10
5th 4 Great Bay   (B. Arenberg) 04:17.70 12.6% 00:06.71 00:00:28.81
6th 2 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (C. Dubiel) 04:17.88 12.7% 00:00.18 00:00:28.99

Race 48a: Womens Jr u19 8+ Flight @ 03:06 PM
1st 2 Essex A  (M. Eberth) 03:44.56
2nd 3 Hingham Harbor 03:53.71 4.1% 00:09.15 00:00:09.15
3rd 5 Essex B  (A. Ionescu) 03:54.85 4.6% 00:01.14 00:00:10.29
4th 4 Westford-Littleton  (D. LaBarre) 04:11.46 12.0% 00:16.61 00:00:26.90

Race 50a: Mens Jr u19 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:13 PM
1st 5 Essex A  (T. Kapp) 03:31.73
2nd 4 Independence Rowing Club  (N. Gould) 03:35.21 1.6% 00:03.48 00:00:03.48
3rd 3 Hingham Harbor 03:35.98 2.0% 00:00.77 00:00:04.25
4th 6 Blood Street Sculls A  (M. Conley) 03:50.02 8.6% 00:14.04 00:00:18.29
5th 2 Westford-Littleton  (I. Moffett) 04:06.83 16.6% 00:16.81 00:00:35.10

Race 50b: Mens Jr u19 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:20 PM
1st 3 Essex B  (H. Zhang) 03:57.73
2nd 5 Blood Street Sculls B  (P. Leroi) 04:00.99 1.4% 00:03.26 00:00:03.26
3rd 4 Blood Street Sculls C  (E. Zawodniak) 04:08.58 4.6% 00:07.59 00:00:10.85

Race 51a: Womens Masters 2x Flight 1 @ 03:27 PM
1st 4 Upper Valley  (E. Dade) 04:12.94
2nd 3 Union  (S. Donahue) 04:15.78 1.1% 00:02.84 00:00:02.84
3rd 6 Litchfield Hills  (A. Dyer) 04:28.73 6.2% 00:12.95 00:00:15.79
4th 2 Noank  (A. Barbay) 04:49.78 14.6% 00:21.05 00:00:36.84

5 Westford-Littleton B  (N. Tang) Scratch

Race 51b: Womens Masters 2x Flight 2 @ 03:34 PM
1st 4 Farmington Valley  (E. Center-Gray) 04:20.75
2nd 3 Westford-Littleton A  (R. McKeever) 04:53.23 12.5% 00:32.48 00:00:32.48

Race 52a: Mens Open 2- Flight @ 03:41 PM
1st 2 US Para National Team  (Z. Burns) 03:40.76
2nd 4 Blood Street Sculls A  (D. Foster) 03:51.82 5.0% 00:11.06 00:00:11.06
3rd 6 Blood Street Sculls B  (M. Macijauskas) 03:52.02 5.1% 00:00.20 00:00:11.26
4th 1 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (A. Larocque) 04:02.20 9.7% 00:10.18 00:00:21.44
5th 3 Cambridge  (J. Floyd) 04:16.78 16.3% 00:14.58 00:00:36.02
6th 5 Independence Rowing Club/University of New England

[Composite]  (T. Friel)
04:32.20 23.3% 00:15.42 00:00:51.44
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Race 56a: Mixed Open 8+ Flight @ 03:48 PM
1st 5 Upper Valley A  (N. Wright) 03:25.18
2nd 2 Northampton  (M. Freed) 03:30.83 2.8% 00:05.65 00:00:05.65
3rd 6 Essex 03:36.31 5.4% 00:05.48 00:00:11.13
4th 3 Upper Valley C  (S. Whalen) 03:46.86 10.6% 00:10.55 00:00:21.68
5th 4 Litchfield Hills  (C. King) 03:53.39 13.7% 00:06.53 00:00:28.21

1 Upper Valley B  (J. MacMillen) Scratch
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